Positive
Thermal
Coefficent
SMD1210 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

System Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Dimension
B
A
D C
Type Number Marking
Ihold Itrip Maximum
Time To Trip Vmax Imax P
dmax Rmin R1max
Package
Package Dimensions
(mm)
A B C D
A A Current A Time s Vdc A W Ω Ω min max min max min max min
SMD1210P005TF A 0.05 0.15 0.25 1.5 30 100 0.6 2.8 50 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P010TF 1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.6 30 100 0.6 0.8 15 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P020TF 2 0.2 0.4 8 0.02 30 100 0.6 0.4 5 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 03
SMD1210P035TF 3 0.35 0.75 8 0.2 6 100 0.6 0.2 1.3 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P050TF 5 0.5 1 8 0.1 13.2 100 0.6 0.18 0.9 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P075TF 7 0.75 1.5 8 0.1 6 100 0.6 0.07 0.4 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P110TF 0 1.1 2.2 8 0.3 6 100 0.6 0.05 0.21 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.3 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P150TF X 1.5 3 8 0.5 6 100 0.8 0.03 0.11 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.4 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P175TF Y 1.75 3.6 8 0.6 6 100 0.8 0.02 0.08 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.4 0.8 0.3
SMD1210P200TF Z 2 4 8 1 6 100 0.8 0.015 0.07 1210 3 3.43 2.35 2.8 0.4 1.2 0.3
Vocabulary
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23ºC still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23 ºC still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Thermal Derating Chart
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
· Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Part Numberr -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50 ℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
SMD1210P005TF 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
SMD1210P010TF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05
SMD1210P020TF 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
SMD1210P035TF 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
SMD1210P050TF 0.76 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.32 0.28
SMD1210P075TF 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD1210P075TF/24 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD1210P110TFT 1.60 1.42 1.26 1.10 0.94 0.86 0.80 0.70 0.58
SMD1210P150TFT 2.30 2.02 1.76 1.50 1.24 1.11 1.00 0.85 0.65
SMD1210P175TF 2.45 2.22 2.01 1.75 1.45 1.26 1.10 0.98 0.80
SMD1210P200TF 2.60 2.44 2.35 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.10
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components